

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

March 27, 2017

TONY REYNOLDS 115 LONGVIEW RD MADISON HEIGHTS, VA 24572

RECEIPT

RE: Master's Driving School, Inc.

ID: 0644433 - 5

DCN: 17-03-27-0902

Dear Customer:

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$10.00 to cover the fee for filing with this office articles of dissolution on behalf of the above-referenced corporation.

A dissolved corporation continues its existence but may not carry on any business except that appropriate to wind up and liquidate its business and affairs. A corporation's existence may be terminated by filing articles of termination along with payment of all required fees.

The certificate of dissolution was issued with an effective date of March 27, 2017. A copy of the certificate is enclosed.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MARCH 27, 2017

The State Corporation Commission has found the articles of dissolution submitted on behalf of

Master's Driving School, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 27, 2017.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

(Virginia stock corporation)

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-743 of the Code of Vin

states as		poration set forth below, pursuant	1 to 9 13.1-743 of the	
1. The na	me of the corporation is			HAR
\mathcal{M}	aster's Drivia	ng School		24
2. The dis	ssolution was authorized by the	ng Sch 16 (ne shareholders on Feb 28,	2017	
	lete either A <u>or</u> B, below, w	(date)		9.
		y unanimous consent of the shareh	nolders.	۲۳ 37
	Mark this box, if applicable			
OF	t		170327	0902
B. Th	- e proposed dissolution was s	ubmitted to the shareholders by the tale 13.1 of the Code of Virginia and		accordance with
(1)		outstanding shares, and number o ately on the dissolution were:	f votes entitled to be ca	st by each voting
	Designation	Number of outstanding shares	Number of votes	•
(2)	(Complete either (i) or (ii).) voting group entitled to vote	(i) The total number of votes cast separately on the dissolution was:		solution by each
	Voting group	Total votes FOR	Total votes AGAINST	
				-
	OR			
	(ii) The total number of und	isputed votes cast for the dissolution	on separately by each v	oting group was
	Voting group	Total number of undisput	ed votes	
				
(3)	And the number cast for disso	lution by each voting group was suffic	cient for approval by that	voting group.
Executed	in the name of the corporation	n by:		
En	(agrelio)		14-2017	-
70-1	(signature) Y Reynolds	\mathcal{P}_{C}	date)	
	(printeg namě)		corporate title)	
06	14433-5		9295102	
	(corporation's SCC ID #)		telephone number (optional))	•
	ition must be by the chairman ers authorized to act on behal	or any vice-chairman of the board f of the corporation.	of directors, the presid	ent, or any other

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE				
	Provide a name and mailing address for sending correspondence regarding the filing of this document if left blank, correspondence will be sent to the registered agent at the registered office):				
•••••	115 longvile Ras madison Hyts UA 24577 (mailing address)				

